12
Fernsehmesstechnik 161
Kataloginhalt  R&S-AdressenTypenübersichtKapitelinhalt
Kataloginhalt  R&S-AdressenTypenübersichtKapitelinhalt
Kurzbeschreibung
Der Videoanalysator UAF von Rohde &
Schwarz ist allen Forderungen nach
Messgenauigkeit in Studioqualität und

47 Hz…63 Hz (115 VA)
Abmessungen (B × H × T); Gewicht 435 mm × 103 mm × 460 mm; 10 kg
Bestellangaben
Videoanalysator Standard B/G UAF 2013.0807.02
Standard D/K UAF 2028.5780.02
Standard M UAF 2028.5774.02
Standard I UAF 2028.5768.05
Andere Standards auf Anfrage
Mitgeliefertes Zubehör vier 75-Ω-Abschlusswiderstände RMF2,
Memory Card 32 kByte
Optionen
50-Hz-Dachschräge,
200-ns-Überschwingen UAF-B1 2028.6406.02
S/N-Erweiterung (wahlweise)
552 kHz (NICAM) UAF-B2 2028.6412.02
242 kHz (Zweiton) UAF-B3 2028.6429.02
Dokumentation der Kalibriermesswerte UAF-DCV 2082.0490.05
Ergänzungen
Memory Card 32 kByte ZZM-32 2005.4394.02
512 kByte ZZM-512 2005.4388.02
Servicehandbuch 2013.1684.24
12
TV Broadcast Measurements 161
Contents Overview  R&S AddressesType IndexChapter Overview
Contents Overview  R&S AddressesType IndexChapter Overview
Brief description
Thanks to its outstanding characteristics,
Video Analyzer UAF from Rohde &
Schwarz meets all requirements as
regards high measurement accuracy for
the studio and fast measurements down
to a few seconds. User-friendly operation
and a clear display with graphics support
afford straightforward measurements.
The core of the digital section is a micro-
processor plus an arithmetic coprocessor.
The signal analysis comprises 29 video
and test line parameters and covers all
important levels as well as linear and
nonlinear distortion such as 2T K rating,
frequency response and hum. Optionally
50 Hz tilt, 200 ns overshoot, NICAM and
dual-sound intermodulation can be meas-
ured. The position of the test lines can be
freely selected over the entire picture
area and in the field blanking interval;
storage of up to eight test configurations
is possible.
Thanks to its variable integration time,
the UAF can be adapted to all test condi-
tions. Using the shortest integration time
of less than 1 s, the UAF is ideal for all
alignments. In the case of very noisy sig-
nals, stable results can be obtained by
increasing the integration time to 2.5 s,
5 s or 10 s.
For use in quality and production control
of video recorders, the UAF also handles
the S-VHS component signals Y/C. Dis-
torted test signals do not affect the oper-
ation of the UAF.
Using a plug-in memory card, customer-
defined test programs can be loaded and
test results stored on the card. Moreover,
the memory card permits storage of com-
plete instrument setups.
Main features
• 3 signal inputs
• 29 video parameters
• Limit monitoring
• Full-field measurements